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City Name Position Phone Number Email What is the charge for 
residential garbage 

collection?

 How often is residential 
garbage collected?

Where does the city pick 
up residential garbage 
(curbside, backdoor, 
etc.)?

Alamo 
(2,461)

Amanda Oglesby Assistant City 
Recorder

731-696-4515 amanda.oglesby2015@gmail.com $8.99 a month Weekly Curbside

Bolivar 
(5,417)

Eddie Vandiver Public Works 
Director

731-658-5252 N/A $10.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Brownsville 
(10,292)

Ann Jones Administrative 
Clerk

731-772-1212 N/A $25.00 a month Twice a week Backdoor

Camden 
(3,582)

Angie Holland City Recorder 731-584-4656 ajholland@bellsouth.net $15.00 a month Twice a week Curbside unless there is a 
doctor's note, then we 
pick up at the door

Covington 
(9,038)

David Gray Public Works 
Director

901-476-9531  dgray@covingtontn.com $20.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Decaturville 
(867)

Chad Keeton Utility Manager (731) 852-2034  N/A $5.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Dresden 
(3,005)

Jennifer Branscum City Recorder (731) 364-2270  cityrecorder@cityofdresden.net $14.75 a month Weekly Curbside

Dyersburg 
(17,145)

Greg Wilson City Recorder 731-288-2584 bjones@dyersburgtn.gov $0.00 Weekly Curbside

Henderson 
(6,309)

Jim Garland City Recorder 731-983-5000 jgarland@hendersontn.gov $16.50 a month Weekly Curbside

Huntingdon 
(3,985)

Randle Crossett Public Works 
Director

731-986-2900  huntingdoncityhall@huntingdonch.com $15.44 a month + Fuel 
surcharge

Weekly Curbside

Lexington 
(7,652)

Robbie McCready Public Works 
Director

731-968-6657  james.mccready@lexingtontn.gov $12.75 a month Weekly Curbside

Memphis 
(646,889) - 
Information 
from city 
website

Phillip  Davis Solid Waste Deputy 
Director

901-576-6886 N/A $25.05 a month ($7.50 
discount fee to the 

elderly or medically 
certified)

Weekly Curbside

Paris (10,156) Kody Rock Public Works 
Director

731-641-1402 publicworks2@cityofparistn.gov $16.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Ripley (8,445) Johnie Ford Street 
Superintendent

731-635-1621 johnieford@att.net $20.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Savannah 
(6,982)

Lisa Geralds Utility Billing (731) 925-4216 lgeralds@cityofsavannah.org $13.00 a month Weekly Curbside

mailto:amanda.oglesby2015@gmail.com
mailto:publicworks@brownsvilletn.gov
mailto:ajholland@bellsouth.net
mailto:dgray@covingtontn.com
mailto:bjones@dyersburgtn.gov
mailto:huntingdoncityhall@huntingdonch.com
mailto:publicworks2@cityofparistn.gov
mailto:johnieford@att.net
mailto:lgeralds@cityofsavannah.org


Residential Refuse Collection Services in Selected West Tennessee Cities
MTAS Research and Information Center | January 2019

Selmer 
(4,396)

Ray Ouellette Street & Sanitation 
Supervisor

731-645-7908 streetdept@townofselmer.com $11.03 a month Weekly Curbside unless there is a 
doctor's note, then we 
pick up at the door

Somerville 
(3,094)

Amy Pappas Utility Billing 901-465-7300 apappas@somervilletn.gov $18.82 a month Weekly Curbside

Tiptonville 
(4,464)

Fran Hearn Treasurer 731-253-9922 fran.hearn@tiptonvillecityhall.com $20.00 a month Weekly Curbside

Trenton 
(4,264)

Hilary Doyle Customer Service 
Representative

731-855-1561 hdoyle@trentonlw.com $16.17 a month Weekly Curbside unless special 
request is made

Union City 
(10,895)

Tracy Gore City Clerk 731-885-1341 cityclerk@unioncitytn.gov $18.25 a month Weekly Curbside unless special 
request is made
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